ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
17
“Acutorque” Stainless Steel Actuator
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
1.	 INVESTMENT CAST BODY
	 Assures manufacturing of other special alloys, such as
	 Monel
2. 	 UNIQUE DRIVE PINION

28 Plug 2 Nylon 6
Distributed By:  M&M Control Service, Inc.                  www.mmcontrol.com/conbraco.php 800-876-0036     847-356-0566
ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
20
Dimensional Data –
“Acutorque” Stainless Steel Actuator
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
Model R S T V W X Y Z AA BB CC DD EE FF GG HH
3SD04500 mm 24 1/4”NPT M5 11 15 M5 8 42 M5 6 30 80 88.9 31.75 M5 8
3SS04560 in 0.95 1/4”NPT M5 0.4 0.59 M5 0.31 1.65 M5 0.24 1.18 3.15 3.5 1.25 M5 0.31
3SD06000 mm 24 1/4”NPT M5 14 15 M6 8 50 M5 6 30 80 88.9 31.75 M6 8
3SS06060 in 0.95 1/4”NPT M5 0.55 0.59 M6 0.31 1.97 M5 0.24 1.18 3.15 3.5 1.25 M6 0.31
3SD08500 mm 24 1/4”NPT M5 19 17 M8 12 70 M5 6 30 80 114 38 M8 12
3SS08560 in 0.95 1/4”NPT M5 0.75 0.68 M8 0.47 2.75 M5 0.24 1.18 3.15 4.5 1.5 M8 0.47
3SD10500 mm 24 1/4”NPT M5 19 20 M8 12 70 M5 6 30 80 114 38 M8 12
3SS10560 in 0.95 1/4”NPT M5 0.75 0.79 M8 0.47 2.75 M5 0.24 1.18 3.15 4.5 1.5 M8 0.47
3SD12500 mm 24 1/4”NPT M5 22 30 M8 18 102 M5 8 30 130
NA
50.8
NA NA
3SS12560 in 0.95 1/4”NPT M5 0.87 1.2 M8 0.71 4.02 M5 0.31 1.18 5.12 2
3SD14000 mm 24 1/4”NPT M5 22 27 M10 18 102 M5 8 30 130
NA
50.8
NA NA

3SD10500 701 1068 1436 1829 2184 2632
Actuator
Model
Torque (Inch/Lbs) vs. Air Supply Pressure (PSI)
40 60 80 100 120 150
3SD12500 1355 2069 2759 3449 4115 5168
3SD14000 2018 3032 4039 5046 6056 6615
3SD17000 2868 4050 5324 6640 7987 10042
3SD21000 5328 8462 11188 13884 16709 20929
Acuator
Model
Volume (in³ per
90° cycle)
Air Consumption (scf per 90° rotation)*
CW CCW
3SS045X0 45 8.5 6.5
3SS060X0 60 17.5 14.8
3SS085X0 85 36.5 24.5
3SS105X0 105 72 49.3
3SS125X0 125 196 147
3SS140X0 140 358 278
3SS170X0 170 542 382
3SS210X0 210 753 470
Notes: *Temperature and atmospheric conditions could change values above.
Acuator Model Weight (lbs)
3SS045X0 9
3SS060X0 16